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24 73 3200 4

26 72 22009

26 71 32014

16 82 22019

A rather distant historical event, which is not worth going back to very often

A vivid part of Poland's history, which must be constantly reminded

Don't know
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7

7

73

66
School

47

43
Books

35

42
Family conversations

41

32
Films

26

30
Radio, television

9

20
Internet

13

11
Conversations with other people

Anniversary celebrations, 

historical reconstructions

8

6
Newspapers, magazines

6

3
Personal experience

1

1
Games

2

4
Other sources 2014

2019

%

0

0
Don't know
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48 44 8

44 47 10

27 58 15

21 55 24

18 72 10

10 78 12

8 82 10

7 85 9

6 79 14

suffered German repression: were displaced by Germans, 

were in a concentration camp, forced labor, 

or died as a result of German repression

took part in the defensive war of 1939 

(September campaign)

were active in the underground and took part 

in a guerrilla war

helped Jews during the war

were repressed by the Russians: were deported into 

the USSR (e.g. to Siberia, to Kazakhstan to a labour 

camp, etc.)

took part in combat in the Polish Armed Forces in the West  

(Anders Army)

took part in the Warsaw Uprising

were conscripted into the German army (Wehrmacht)

took part in combat in the Polish People's Army 

(Berling Army)

Yes No Don't know

%

31

42

23

27

23

14

13

7

10

10

OCT 2017

AUG 2019

Strongly

agree

Moderately

agree

Moderately

disagree

Strongly

disagree

Don't

know 

%


